PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4998508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUOBIN YIN	12/18/2014
MARKUS SCHUIKI	12/18/2014
MARKUS REITERER	12/18/2014
ALEXANDER DIETRICH	12/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA INTERNATIONAL
Street Address:	750 TOWER DRIVE
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 7400
City:	TROY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48098

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15988091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 433-7200

Email: sgarbarino@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025065-01573/709635USCON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PHILIP E. RETTIG

SIGNATURE: /PHILIP E. RETTIG/

DATE SIGNED: 06/08/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT-Parent#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT-Parent#page2.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT-Parent#page3.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT-Parent#page4.tif

	0.000
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	25065-920

Assignee Information

Name	Mogna International	Magna Internstional					
Address (ii	na 1) 750 Tower Drive, Mail Code 740	750 Tower Drive, Mail Code 7400					
Address (II	ne 2)	harte from the factor of the control					
City	Truy	State	Michigan				
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	48098				
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		Title of Invention:					
FLEXPL	ates and method for capacitor i	discharge welding of i	Lexplates	루마리 (1985년 - 1985년) - 1985년 - 1987년 - 1987년 - 1987년			
r i karan sa Kabupatèn							
-	NACCANDOCCCCCCACACCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC						
Who is a second		4545 3 P 4545	Y 18 X				
PROCES	an Assignment of the following righ Inited States of America rights, title an		er mi mar mhhidi:				
none of the same o	foreign rights, tille and interest in the in						
*******	unoign rights, also and interest in the it Inited States Patent Application Serial						
1331 ×	Date of Execution:		ecomber 11, 2013	AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF			
IXI U	Inited States Provisional Patent Applic		de anterior de la company de l	чилиния на			
300000	inited States Palent No(s).	Professional E. and Shire Sand S. S. of Shire Statement Confidence and Confidence					
personal	nternational (PCT) Palent Application (2orial Na					
(DANAGE)	하다 하다고 있는 사람들은 가장 그리는 얼마 하다 그 때문에 다른	JOHN ING.					
السا ا	Other (specify)		***************************************				

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address				
Guobin Vin	27 Homerton Avenue, Richmond Hills, Ontario, CA L4E OWE				
Markus Schulki	Stammeregg 96, Elbiswald, Austria 8552				
Markus Reliever	Albersdorf 392, Gleisdorf, Austria 8200				
Alexander Dietrich	Suiztal 6, Suiztal, Austria 8461				
TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER					
CHICAGO CONTROL CONTRO					
in the second se					

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O					

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Dooket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	25065-920

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (If N Name	lotarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date		
Gainblia Via	######################################	A PART OF THE PART	
Markus Schulki	2004 / Dec. 18. 2014		
Markus Rollerer	***************************************		
Alexander Dietrich	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE STATE OF THE S	BONNER MERKEN MENNEN DE N	

and the second s			

NEW Y TO AND THE PROPERTY OF T		******************	
n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n		***************************************	
The state of the s		n designations de la constant de la	
жеступности по в постоя в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в	NAME OF THE PARTY		
TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		***********	
		·	

Page 2 of 2

				* *									Z 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		year street	
P.75	4		100	St. Trees	1 1000		10 10 10 10 10 10	Maria Caratana Carat	A STATE OF STATE OF	40、 "然后走"的成长,只有大	10 30 20 20 30	talenda et al. 1991		40.00		and the state of
- 60		6	100 100				di manie na		mane all as VIII	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Ward Art 10 Year		102	_e-	10 mm 10	
.978	Selection and		no mon o	الد بالديان	er take it		2 2 2	and Real Property.	~~~	and many and	Can S			district of the		
22.5	L ROLL SO		9 0 3 0	1000	28 57 9.1	E 10 10 10 10	2000 6 8	A 5-3 50 ST	5 5 5 5 5 5	9. 431.599.698	E E E E E E E E	94 36 BEST 600	Market 1	0.000.00	A 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	10 Th 10 Th 10
No. asi		22 H &	A2 52 2 5	28 8 20	2 2 3		X 20 8 8	A 5 9 8 2 9		T	6659999	25*0F 2FISH DK	86 R 86	9 S 9 S S S		4 99 4
	DANKE TO			P 406 104 14		M Me 4	0.000	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	* 6 * 6 * 5	and	P B S Se Sec S	7007000 00	0.5 32	2 5 2 5 5	60 5 E 640	100 DE 2
		100	K	1 1 1 1 1 1	200	and the state of		90		do the second second		4 -4		100	2.5	1.0
17.75		2.44			44	Mark Call Contract	a Bring the said		at the state of the state of		The state of the s	证 海外,我想不完		100 400 600 600	2 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	
	666					25. Mar 1. i	Rok to be 2 as	a Bankel trac	سندوسلا سند الاستحاد			4				
	5000					C 0.03 X X X	C KO D KO		310 4 313 3 0 005	* 0X 10 000 0:	ro vaccoroce is	0.0 10.0 10.0 10.0	> 0			A 1 to 10 to
					. 1	532 561	1 16 1 16 1 16 1	9 RESEX	PB & & & & P & B & & COS	a \$28.853.542.97	CR 926 229 229 15	S. S S S S S S S S S S S	29			
		25						Z 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		5	alle de la companya d	A				
										; singl	edo decreso, actor at	Galden and and				

Docket Number 25065-920

Assignee Information

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Control to the control of the contro	State of the transfer of the state of the st	F/F/F/F/F/F/F/F/F/F/F/F/F/F/F/F/F/F/F/					
Name	Magna International	Magna International						
Address (ilr	18 1) 750 Towar Drive, Mall Code 7400	750 Tower Drive, Mall Code 7400						
Address (IIr	18 2)	gyggyggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggg						
City	Troy	State	Michigan					
Country	48098							
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	j	(Itle of Invention:	ментору в принципалници в при					
FLEXPLA	TES AND METHOD FOR CAPACITOR DI	SCHARGE WELDING OF 1	giexpiates					
	에 많이 마련하는 생각하는 경험에 되었습니다. 이번 말이 되고 있다면 된다. 그는 그는 그림과 일하는 것도 있습니다.							
G0000000000000000000000000000000000000								
~1000000000000000000000000000000000000								
*904.8 1	\$ 22 @ 39 \$	AVAN CN S S S						
NOCKONIO .	n Assignment of the following rights		ck all that apply):					
X U	nited States of America rights, title and	Interest in the invention						
X F	oreign rights, title and interest in the inv	ention						
	nited States Patent Application Serial N							
ION Y			PROMOTE AND					
	Date of Execution:	그렇게 살아가다. 그 살아는 그가 살아 하는 것이 살아 살아 있다는 사람들이 가득했다면 그 살아	ecember 11, 2013					
X U	nited States Provisional Patent Applicat	tion Serial No. <u>61/736,283</u>						
Πи	nited States Patent No(a).							
21.00	ternational (PCT) Patent Application Se	arlal Na	MANAGORIAN CONTROL CON					
TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O	ther (specify)	SO TRAIR 9 O TOP NOW SECURITION AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY						
LLL! W	nmitahanja)							

inventors (assignors)

<u>Name</u>	Address 27 Romerton Avenue, Richmond Hills, Ontario, CA 14E 0WE						
Geoblin Yin							
Markus Schulki	Stammeregg 96, Eiblaweid, Austrie 8552						
Markus Reliever	Albersdorf 392, Gleisdorf, Austria 8208						
Alexander District	Suiziai 6, Suiziai, Austris 8461						
The state of the s							
The state of the s							
en e							
and design week and a separation of the second seco							

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket Number (Multiple Inventors; single assignee) 25865-928

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)	
Name	Signature/Date
Guobin Yin	
Markus Schuiki	12/18/2014
Markus Reiterer	12/18/2014 Reiter en 12/18/2014
Alexander Dictrich	12/18/2014
YET THE RESIDENCE OF THE STREET, THE STREE	

Page 2 of 2